TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WGP, LLC		1104/18/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JT Sports, LLC
Street Address:	1201 S.E. 30th St.
City:	Bentonville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72712
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3108287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (479)251-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 479/251-0800

Email: trent.keisling@kpslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keisling Pieper & Scott PLC

Address Line 1: 3739 Steele Blvd., Suite 340

Address Line 4: Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013188
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Pieper
Signature:	/David B. Pieper/
Date:	08/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0326

900113928

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment signed by Flynn and filed with pto#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WGP, LLC (Delaware LTD LIAB Co), having an address at 1201 S.E. 30th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 ("SELLER"), is the owner by assignment of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,108,287 for the service mark "REARWARD ANGLED REGULATOR DESIGN", registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on June 20, 2006; and

WHEREAS, JT Sports, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1201 S.E. 30th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 ("BUYER"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such service mark "REARWARD ANGLED REGULATOR DESIGN" and the registration therefor Registration No. 3,108,287.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, "SELLER" does hereby assign, sell and convey to "BUYER", the trademark "REARWARD ANGLED REGULATOR DESIGN" and the registration therefor, Registration No. 3,108,287, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

Mr. John Flynn Authorized Agent for WGP, LLC

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
2) ss
COUNTY OF Benton)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of 19th 19th, 2008 by John Flynn, to me known to be the person described hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.

Lusan K Hagensiaker

My commission expires:

2/18/18

SUSAN K. HAGENSICKER
BENTON COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
My Commission Expires February 18, 2018
Commission No. 12364056

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 08/15/2008